



Tony's® Grilled Cheese Sandwich

Product Code: 55224

Last Update Date: 01/31/2012

Please continue to check our website for the most current nutrition information.

Printed on 2/7/2012

Nutrition Information

Serving Size:	1 Piece(4.3 oz/122g)
Eaches/Case:	48
Inner Packs/Case:	48
Servings/Case:	48
Calories:	320
Calories from Fat:	140
Total Fat:	15 g(s)
Saturated Fat:	4 g(s)
Trans Fat:	0 g(s)
Cholesterol:	5 mg(s)
Sodium:	860 mg(s)
Potassium:	170 mg(s)
Total Carbohydrate:	34 g(s)
Total Dietary Fiber:	3 g(s)
Sugars:	6 g(s)
Protein:	17 g(s)

Vitamins & Minerals

	Amt/Srv	% DV
Vitamin A:	100 IU	2%
Vitamin C:	0 mg(s)	0%
Calcium:	450 mg(s)	45%
Iron:	1.44 mg(s)	8%

* Percent Daily Values are based on 2,000 calorie diet.

Whole Grain

	Amt/Srv	% Flour
Whole Grain:	30 g(s)	53%

Shipping Info

GTIN (UPC):	n/a
SCC-14:	10072180552249
Gross Weight:	14.119 lbs.
Net Weight:	12.9 lbs.
Each Weight:	4.3 Oz(s)/serving.
Cube:	0.766

Only Tony's® could bring you a 51% whole grain grilled cheese sandwich that tastes this good. Made with a 50/50 cheese blend sure to delight your students, and bulk-packed for ease of preparation.

Master Case Product Name: SFS TN WG GRILLED CHS SAND BULK CN

Child Nutrition Identification

081547

Each 4.30 oz. Grilled Cheese Sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2 servings of bread for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-11.)

Preparation Instructions

COOK BEFORE SERVING. Convection Oven 350 °F 20 MINUTES PREPARE FROM FROZEN STATE COOKING TIMES MAY VARY DUE TO EQUIPMENT VARIANCES. COOK PRODUCT UNTIL INTERNAL TEMPERATURE REACHES 160°F. CONVECTION OVEN: 1. PREHEAT OVEN TO 350 F. 2. PLACE GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICHES ON BAKING SHEET. 3. BAKE FOR 20 MINUTES.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: REDUCED FAT CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED REDUCED FAT MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), REDUCED FAT CHEDDAR CHEESE SUBSTITUTE (WHEY, CANOLA OIL, WATER, SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, RENNET CASEIN, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, LACTIC ACID, ANNATTO [COLOR], MAGNESIUM OXIDE, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, ZINC OXIDE, CYANOCOBALAMIN, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6]), WHEAT BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, OAT FIBER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, WHITE RYE FLOUR, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [MONOGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, ASCORBIC ACID, AZODICARBONAMIDE, CALCIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, ENZYMES], MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE]), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), NATURAL FLAVOR (SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS, TURMERIC, ANNATTO), WATER.

Dimensions	13.938 x 9.375 x
(LxWxH):	10.125
Cases/Pallet:	90
Tie:	15
High:	6
Shelf Life:	300 days

Allergens

Contains Milk and Wheat.

Hard Bid Specifications

Tony's® Grilled Cheese Sandwich must provide 2 oz(s) equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2 servings of bread/bread alternate. Portion to provide a minimum of 290 calories with no more than 17 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 960 milligrams sodium. Case pack of 48 per case. CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: Tony's® 55224 .



Schwan's Food Service, Inc.

115 West College Drive

Marshall, MN 56258

1-877-302-7426

info@SchwansFoodService.com

